MCIS CNS NPT BRIEFING BOOK 2008 EDITION
          James Martin Center for Nonproliferation Studies
          Monterey Institute of International Studies
            An Affiliate of Middlebury College
                              University of Southampton
NPT Briefing Book
(2008 Edition)
MCIS CNS NPT BRIEFING BOOK 2008 EDITION

The 2000 NPT Review Conference
Section 5
The 2005 NPT Review Cycle
Section 6
The 2010 NPT Review Cycle
Annex I
Abbreviations, Acronyms and Glossary of Terms
Part II –Treaties, Agreements and Other Relevant Documents
A — The Non-Proliferation Treaty (NPT)
Treaty on the Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons  A-1
 [Opened for signature 1 July 1968, entered into force 5 March 1970]
Parties to the NPT  A-2
 [as of 3 April 2008]
B — Materials relating to the 2008 NPT Preparatory Committee for the 2010 NPT Review Conference
2010 Review Conference of the Parties to the Treaty on the Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons and its Preparatory Committee B-1
 [Resolution A/RES/61/70, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
Draft rules of Procedure B-1
 [Reproduced from NPT/CONF.2005/1 Annex III]

 [Nuclear Suppliers Group, Reproduced from INFCIRC/254/Rev.7/Part 2, February 2006]
Working Paper on Multilateral Nuclear Supply Principles of the Zangger Committee M-30
 [Reproduced from NPT/CONF.2005/WP.15, 27 April 2005]
Communication Received from the Permanent Mission of the United Kingdom Regarding the Export of Nuclear Material and of Certain
Categories of Equipment and Other Material
M-33
 [Reproduced from INFCIRC/209/Rev.2/Mod.1, 10 January 2008]
N — Physical Protection of Nuclear Material and Nuclear Terrorism Convention
Convention on the Physical Protection of Nuclear Material  N-1
 [Signed at Vienna and New York on 3 March 1980, entered into force on 8 February 1987]
International Convention for the Suppression of Acts of Nuclear Terrorism N-3
 [United Nations, 2005]
Nuclear Security - Measures to Protect Against Nuclear Terrorism; Amendment to the Convention on the Physical Protection of Nuclear
Material, Report by the Director General
N-7
 [Reproduced from GOV/INF/2005/10-GC(49)/INF/6, 6 September 2005]
Status of the Convention on the Physical Protection of Nuclear Material  N-13
 [Reproduced from IAEA table dated 20 February 2008, Registration No. 1553]
Statement on the Nuclear Terrorism Convention by the IAEA Director General Mohamed ElBaradei N-15
 [Excerpt reproduced from the Introductory Statement to the Board of Governors; Vienna, 11 June 2007]

 [Released 8 August 2007]
Letter from the Permanent Representatives of the Russian Federation and the United States of America to the United Nations, Addressed
to the Secretary-General
O-23
 [A/C.1/62/3 1 November 2007]
P — Documents Relating to the Democratic People’s Republic of Korea
Joint Declaration for a Non-Nuclear Korean Peninsula  P-1
 [Initiated 31 December 1991, signed 20 January 1992]
Agreement on the Formation and Operation of the North–South Joint Nuclear Control Committee  P-1
 [On denuclearization of the Korean Peninsula, 18 March 1992]
Agreed Framework between the United States of America and the Democratic People’s Republic of Korea  P-1
 [21 October 1994]
Report by The Director General on the Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement Between the Agency and the Democratic
People’s Republic of Korea
P-2
 [Resolution adopted by the IAEA Board of Governors, 6 January 2003, GOV/2003/3]
Statement by the DPRK on Withdrawal from the NPT  P-3
 [Pyongyang, 10 January 2003, as reported by North Korean news agency KCNA (unofficial translation)]
Report By The Director General on the Implementation of the Resolution Adopted by the Board on 6 January 2003 and of the Agreement
Between the IAEA and the Democratic People’s Republic of Korea for the Application of Safeguards in Connection with the Treaty on the
Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons
P-3
 [GOV/2003/4, 22 January 2003]
Implementation of the Safeguards Agreement Between the Agency and the Democratic People’s Republic of Korea Pursuant to the
Treaty on the Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons, Report by the Director General
P-4
 [GC(47)/19, 13 August 2003]

Chinese Statement on the Six Party Talks – Initial Actions for the Implementation of the Joint Statement P-14
 [13 February 2007]
Statement on the Implementation of Safeguards in the Democratic People´s Republic of Korea by the IAEA Director General Mohamed
ElBaradei
P-15
 [Excerpts reproduced from the Introductory Statement to the Board of Governors; Vienna, 5 March 2007]
Implementation of Safeguards in the Democratic People´s Republic of Korea, by the IAEA Director General Mohamed ElBaradei P-15
Part I Page 4
MCIS CNS NPT BRIEFING BOOK 2008 EDITION
 [Excerpts reproduced from the Introductory Statement to the Board of Governors; Vienna, 11 June 2007]
Excerpts from Introductory Statement by the Director General Mohamed ElBaradei to the IAEA Board of Governors P-15
 [Vienna, 9 July 2007]
Nuclear Talks to Resume Amid U.S. Hopes to Set Dates for N. Korean Disarmament P-15
 [Government Press Release 18 July 2007]
Application of Safeguards in the Democratic People’s Republic of Korea (DPRK) P-16
 [Report by the Director General GOV/2007/45-GC(51)/19, 17 August 2007]
Comments Made on the Six-Party Talks as Part of a Statement by the Director General Mohamed ElBaradei to the IAEA Board of
Governors
P-17
 [22 November 2007]
CRS Report for Congress – North Korea’s Nuclear Weapons: Latest Developments P-17
 Updated 5 December 2007]
President-Elect's Team to Link Inter-Korean Projects with Progress in N. Korea's Denuclearization P-18
 [Government Press Release 7 January 2008]
Q — Documents relating to Iran (Islamic Republic of)
Statement on the Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement in the Islamic Republic of Iran by the IAEA Director General
Mohamed ElBaradei
Q-1
 [Excerpts reproduced from the Introductory Statement to the Board of Governors; Vienna, 6 March 2006]
Statement by the President of the Security Council   Q-1
 [Reproduced from S/PRST/2006/15; New York, 29 March 2006]
Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement in the Islamic Republic of Iran Q-1
 [Reproduced from Report by the Director General GOV/2006/27, 28 April 2006]
Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement in the Islamic Republic of Iran Q-4
 [Reproduced from Report by the Director General GOV/2006/38, 8 June 2006]
UN Security Council Resolution 1696 Q-5
 [S/RES/1696 (2006), adopted 31 July 2006]
Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement in the Islamic Republic of Iran Q-6
 [Reproduced from Report by the Director General GOV/2006/53, 31 August 2006]
Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement in the Islamic Republic of Iran Q-8
 [Reproduced from Report by the Director General GOV/2006/64, 14 November 2006]
UN Security Council Resolution 1737 Q-9
 [S/RES/1737 (2006), adopted 23 December 2006]
Cooperation between the Islamic Republic of Iran and the Agency in the Light of United Nations Security Council Resolution 1737 (2006) Q-12
 [Reproduced from Report by the Director General GOV/2007/7, 9 February 2007]
Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement and Relevant Provisions of Security Council Resolution 1737 (2006) in the Islamic
Republic of Iran
Q-13
 [Reproduced from Report by the Director General GOV/2007/8, 22 February 2007]
Statement on the Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement in the Islamic Republic of Iran by the IAEA Director General
Mohamed ElBaradei
Q-15
 [Excerpts reproduced from the Introductory Statement to the Board of Governors; Vienna, 5 March 2007]
UN Security Council Resolution 1747 (2007) Q-16
 [S/RES/1747 (2007), adopted 24 March 2007]
Implementation of Safeguards in the Islamic Republic of Iran by the IAEA Director General Mohamed ElBaradei  Q-19
 [Excerpt reproduced from the Introductory Statement to the Board of Governors, Vienna, 11 June 2007]
Iran: Nuclear Intentions and Capabilities Q-19
 [Excerpt reproduced from US National Intelligence Estimate, November 2007]
Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement and Relevant Provisions of Security Council Resolutions 1737 (2006) and 1747
(2007) in the Islamic Republic of Iran: Nuclear Intentions and Capabilities
Q-20
 [Report by the Director General, GOV/2007/58,15 November 2007]
Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement and Relevant Provisions of Security Council Resolutions 1737 (2006) and 1747
(2007) in the Islamic Republic of Iran
Q-23
 [Report by the Director General, GOV/2008/4, 22 February 2008]
S – Resolutions and Decisions adopted by the UN General Assembly
Report of the International Atomic Energy Agency S-1
 [Resolution A/RES/62/2, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, October 2007]
Strengthening of International Cooperation and Coordination of Efforts to Study, Mitigate and Minimize the Consequences of the
Chernobyl Disaster
S-1
 [Resolution A/RES/62/9, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
African Nuclear-Weapon-Free Zone Treaty S-2
 [Resolution A/RES/62/15, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Consolidation of the Regime Established by the Treaty for the Prohibition of Nuclear Weapons in Latin America and the Caribbean (Treaty
of Tlatelolco)
S-3
 [Resolution A/RES/62/16, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Establishment of a Nuclear-Weapon-Free Zone in the Region of the Middle East S-3
 [Resolution A/RES/62/18, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Conclusion of Effective International Arrangements to Assure Non-Nuclear-Weapon States Against the Use or Threat of Use of Nuclear
Weapons
S-4
 [Resolution A/RES/62/19, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Prevention of an Arms Race in Outer Space S-5
 [Resolution A/RES/62/20, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 session, December 2007]
Verification in all its Aspects, Including the Role of the United Nations in the Field of Verification S-6
 [Resolution A/RES/62/21 adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Follow-Up to Nuclear Disarmament Obligations Agreed to at the 1995 and 2000 Review Conferences of the Parties to the Treaty on the
Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons
S-6
 [Resolution A/RES/62/24 adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Part I Page 5
MCIS CNS NPT BRIEFING BOOK 2008 EDITION
Towards a Nuclear-Weapon-Free World: Accelerating the Implementation of Nuclear Disarmament Commitments S-7
 [Resolution A/RES/62/25, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December, 2007]
Promotion of Multilateralism in the Area of Disarmament and Non-Proliferation S-8
 [Resolution A/RES/62/27, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Convening of the Fourth Special Session of the General Assembly Devoted to Disarmament S-8
 [Resolution A/RES/62/29, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Effects of the Use of Armaments and Ammunitions Containing Depleted Uranium S-9
 [Resolution A/RES/62/30, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Treaty on the South-East Asia Nuclear-Weapon-Free Zone (Bangkok Treaty) S-9
 [Resolution A/RES/62/31, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Reducing Nuclear Danger S-10
 [Resolution A/RES/62/32, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Measures to Prevent Terrorists from Acquiring Weapons of Mass Destruction S-10
 [Resolution A/RES/62/33, adopted by the General Assembly, at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Prohibition of the Dumping of Radioactive Wastes S-11
 [Resolution A/RES/62/34, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Nuclear-Weapon-Free Southern Hemisphere and Adjacent Areas S-12
 [Resolution A/RES/62/35, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Decreasing the Operational Readiness of Nuclear Weapons Systems S-12
 [Resolution A/RES/62/36, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Renewed Determination Towards the Total Elimination of Nuclear Weapons S-13
 [Resolution A/RES/62/37, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Nuclear Disarmament S-14
 [Resolution A/RES/62/42, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Transparency and Confidence-Building Measures in Outer Space Activities S-15
 [Resolution A/RES/62/43, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Preventing the Acquisition by Terrorists of Radioactive Materials and Sources S-16
 [Resolution A/RES/62/46, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Relationship Between Disarmament and Development S-17
 [Resolution A/RES/62/48, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Convention on the Prohibition of the Use of Nuclear Weapons S-17
 [Resolution A/RES/62/51, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Report on the Conference on Disarmament S-18
 [Resolution A/RES/62/55, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
The Risk of Nuclear Proliferation in the Middle East S-18
 [Resolution A/RES/62/56, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62ne Session, December 2007]
Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty S-19
 [Resolution A/RES/62/59, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Measures to Eliminate International Terrorism S-19
 [Resolution A/RES/62/71, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Effects of Atomic Radiation S-21
 [Resolution A/RES/62/100, adopted by the General Assembly at its 62
nd
 Session, December 2007]
Missiles S-22
 [Resolution A/RES/61/59 adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
Towards a Nuclear-Weapon-Free World: Accelerating the Implementation of Nuclear Disarmament Commitments S-22
 [Resolution A/RES/61/65, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
Declaration of a Fourth Disarmament Decade S-23
 [Resolution A/RES/61/67, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
2010 Review Conference of the Parties to the Treaty on the Non-Proliferation of Nuclear Weapons and its Preparatory Committee  S-23
 [Resolution A/RES/61/70, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006] (See Section B)
United Nations Study on Disarmament and Non-Proliferation Education S-23
 [Resolution A/RES/61/73, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
Regional Disarmament S-24
 [Resolution A/RES/61/80, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
Follow-Up to the Advisory Opinion of the International Court of Justice on the Legality of the Threat or Use of Nuclear Weapons S-24
 [Resolution A/RES/61/83, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
Mongolia’s International Security and Nuclear-Weapon-Free Status S-25
 [Resolution A/RES/61/87, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
Establishment of a Nuclear-Weapon-Free Zone in Central Asia S-26
 [Resolution A/RES/61/88, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
Report of the Disarmament Commission S-26
 [Resolution A/RES/61/98, adopted by the General Assembly at its 61
st
 Session, December 2006]
Reduction of Non-Strategic Nuclear Weapons S-27
 [Resolution A/RES/58/50, adopted by the General Assembly at its 58
th
 Session, December 2003]
Prohibition of the Development and Manufacture of New Types of Weapons of Mass Destruction and New Systems of Such Weapons S-27
 [Resolution A/RES/57/50, adopted by the General Assembly at its 57
th
 Session, November 2002]
T – Documents of the Conference on Disarmament on the Issue of Fissile Materials
Report of Ambassador Gerald E Shannon of Canada on Consultations on the Most Appropriate Arrangement to Negotiate a Treaty

U-9
 [Brussels, 17 November 2003]
Statement by Abdul Qadeer Khan  U-10
 [Islamabad, 4 February 2004]
UN Security Council Resolution 1540  U-10
 [Reproduced from S/RES/1540, adopted 28 April 2004]
Global Threat Reduction Initiative Highlights U-12
 [Summary of initiative, GTRI announced by US Energy Secretary Spencer Abraham at IAEA, 26 May 2004]
The G-8 Action Plan on Nonproliferation  U-12
 [Adopted on 9 June 2004 at G-8 Summit at Sea Island, Georgia, US]
The Japan-EU Joint Declaration on Disarmament and Non-proliferation  U-14
 [22 June 2004]
The US-EU Declaration on the Non-Proliferation of Weapons of Mass Destruction U-15
 [Issued at US-EU Summit, Dromoland Castle, Shannon, Ireland, 26 June 2004]
Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement in the Republic of Korea U-16
 [Report by the Director General, GOV/2004/84, 11 November 2004]
Excerpts from ‘A More Secured World: Our Shared Responsibility’; the Report of the UN Secretary-General’s High Level Panel on
Threats, Challenges and Change
U-19
 [Excerpts reproduced from A/59/565, 2 December 2004]
“Seven Steps to Raise World Security”, Statement by Mohamed ElBaradei, U-22
 [Posted on the IAEA website, 2 February 2005]
Press Statement by the Permanent Mission of the Arab Republic of Egypt Concerning Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement
of Egypt (UN official Translation; Statement Contained in Communication to the IAEA Director General, dated 1 February 2005)
U-23
 [Excerpts reproduced from INFCIRC 638, 8 February 2005]
Implementation of the NPT Safeguards Agreement in the Arab Republic of Egypt U-23
 [Reproduced from Report by the Director General GOV/2005/9, 14 February 2005]
Executive Summary of ‘Multilateral Approaches to the Nuclear Fuel Cycle’: Expert Group Report Submitted to the Director General of the
International Atomic Energy Agency
U-25
 [Reproduced from INFCIRC 640, 22 February 2005]